## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4683/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in DBCWP No. 10349/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

**HUKUM SINGH** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39059/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )  $\,$ 

WITH

Diary No(s). 3198/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36179/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36177/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3233/2023 (XV) (IA No.36969/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36970/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3237/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36222/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36220/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3246/2023 (XV) (IA No.37001/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37003/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 4676/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41172/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4677/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42421/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4686/2023 (XV) (IA No.38367/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5668/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51032/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51028/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 7328/2023 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41075/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41076/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 9123/2023 (XV) ( IA No.57323/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57325/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mrs. Namami Seth, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P Unny, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mrs. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayers for interim relief.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) Nos 24016-24021 of 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR